1	Title	
2	Tug of War Special Event - Fee Waiver – For the purpose of waiving the Harbormaster's	
3	fees for the Tug of War event hosted by the Maritime Republic of Eastport that was held	
4	in Fiscal Year 2019.	
5	Body	
6		CITY COUNCIL OF THE
7		City of Annapolis
8		
9		Resolution 14-20
10		
11		Introduced by: Alderman Arnett
12	Co-sponsored by:	
13	Referred to	
14	Finance Con	nmittee
15		
16	A RESOLU	FION concerning
17		
18	Tug of War Special Event - Fee Waiver	
19		
20	FOR the purpose of waiving the Harbormaster's fees for the Tug of War event hosted by	
21	the M	aritime Republic of Eastport that was held in Fiscal Year 2019.
22		
23	WHEREAS,	R-7-18 identified the Tug of War event as a City Sponsored Special Event
24		in Fiscal Year 2019 and approved the waiver of parking fees associated with
25		that event; and
26	WHEDFAS	the City Council desires to also weive the Herbermoster's fees incurred for
27 28	WIEKEAS,	the City Council desires to also waive the Harbormaster's fees incurred for the Fiscal Year 2019 Tug of War event; and
20 29		the Fiscal Teal 2019 Tug of Wal event, and
30	WHEREAS	Section 6.04.210 of the City Code further states that the fees for City
31	WIIEREAS,	Services may be waived "by resolution of the City Council pursuant to
32		guidelines approved by the City Council."
33		Surgermen albered of and end contraction
34	NOW THEF	REFORE.
35		
36	BE IT RES	OLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that there shall be a
37	waiver of Ha	arbormaster's fees for the Tug of War event sponsored by the Maritime
38	Republic of E	Eastport that was held in Fiscal Year 2019.
39		
40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that
41	this resolution shall take effect from the date of its passage.	
42		
43		EXPLANATION
44		<u>Underline</u> indicates matter added.
45		Strikethrough indicates matter stricken.